
Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:00
Statistics : from 01/12/2014 to 31/12/2014

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Bri. 364 557,221 5 25.00%
2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°14 286 578,770 13 19.64%
3  Frogman 283 426,614 31 19.44%
4  Bernadette 283 576,070 3 19.44%
5  Jackie 229 567,247 26 15.73%
6  John the R-T 7 16,966 0 0.48%
7  MCC 3 4,858 0 0.21%
8  Smokey 1 628 1 0.07%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 31 283 426,614 39.24%
2  Jackie 26 229 567,247 32.91%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°14 13 286 578,770 16.45%
4  Bri. 5 364 557,221 6.33%
5  Bernadette 3 283 576,070 3.80%
6  Smokey 1 1 628 1.27%
7  John the R-T 0 7 16,966 0.00%
8  MCC 0 3 4,858 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages ********** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°14 578,770 286 13 21.22%
2  Bernadette 576,070 283 3 21.11%
3  Jackie 567,247 229 26 20.79%
4  Bri. 557,221 364 5 20.42%
5  Frogman 426,614 283 31 15.64%
6  John the R-T 16,966 7 0 0.62%
7  MCC 4,858 3 0 0.18%
8  Smokey 628 1 1 0.02%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  08/12/2014 83 149,839 3 5.70%
2  27/12/2014 67 117,533 2 4.60%
3  03/12/2014 66 107,084 2 4.53%
4  25/12/2014 64 115,091 5 4.40%
5  07/12/2014 64 118,236 2 4.40%
6  23/12/2014 62 113,098 1 4.26%
7  22/12/2014 61 101,475 6 4.19%
8  02/12/2014 59 93,544 8 4.05%
9  10/12/2014 59 117,655 3 4.05%

10  09/12/2014 58 115,649 2 3.98%
11  28/12/2014 57 101,870 4 3.91%



12  29/12/2014 55 103,139 1 3.78%
13  18/12/2014 51 101,118 3 3.50%
14  11/12/2014 49 87,696 2 3.37%
15  04/12/2014 47 94,326 2 3.23%
16  26/12/2014 46 90,928 4 3.16%
17  24/12/2014 44 84,741 3 3.02%
18  06/12/2014 39 73,435 1 2.68%
19  19/12/2014 38 69,155 2 2.61%
20  21/12/2014 38 72,670 1 2.61%
21  17/12/2014 37 83,994 3 2.54%
22  12/12/2014 36 75,468 2 2.47%
23  16/12/2014 36 74,775 1 2.47%
24  15/12/2014 35 61,648 3 2.40%
25  30/12/2014 32 67,592 2 2.20%
26  13/12/2014 31 62,989 2 2.13%
27  20/12/2014 31 56,946 1 2.13%
28  14/12/2014 29 51,865 3 1.99%
29  31/12/2014 29 59,878 1 1.99%
30  01/12/2014 27 49,887 2 1.85%
31  05/12/2014 26 55,050 2 1.79%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Wednesday 10th Decembe ... 72 141,056 1 4.95%
2  GMT Sunday 7th December 2014 52 91,372 1 3.57%
3  GMT Monday 29th December 2014 48 93,016 1 3.30%
4  GMT Monday 8th December 2014 47 84,965 1 3.23%4  GMT Monday 8th December 2014 47 84,965 1 3.23%
5  GMT Christmas eve 24th Dec ... 45 98,613 1 3.09%
6  GMT Saturday 6th December 2014 44 93,137 1 3.02%
7  Happy Christmas Day - Thur ... 41 91,344 1 2.82%
8  GMT Tuesday 23rd December 2014 40 78,885 1 2.75%
9  GMT Wednesday 17th Decembe ... 38 81,990 1 2.61%

10  GMT, Boxing Day 24th Decem ... 38 68,821 1 2.61%
11  GMT Tuesday 16th December 2014 35 74,515 1 2.40%
12  GMT Saturday 27th December 35 67,409 1 2.40%
13  GMT Tuesday 9th December 2014 34 74,463 1 2.34%
14  GMT Friday 19th December 2014 33 63,569 1 2.27%
15  GMT Sunday 21st December 2014 32 63,083 1 2.20%
16  GMT Thursday 18th December ... 32 60,844 1 2.20%
17  GMT Thursday 11th December ... 31 59,377 1 2.13%
18  Here you are then.... 31 50,528 1 2.13%
19  GMT Tuesday 30th December 2014 30 64,442 1 2.06%
20  GMT Saturday 20th December ... 29 54,821 1 1.99%
21  GMT Friday 12th December 2014 28 62,535 1 1.92%
22  GMT Thursday 4th December 2014 28 58,075 1 1.92%
23  GMT Sunday 28th December 2014 28 51,114 1 1.92%
24  GMT Monday 22nd December 2014 28 51,021 1 1.92%
25  GMT Wednesday 3rd December ... 27 55,447 1 1.85%
26  GMT Tuesday 2nd December 2014. 27 52,340 1 1.85%
27  GMT Monday 1st December 2014 27 51,735 1 1.85%



28  GMT Monday 15th December 2014 26 49,899 1 1.79%
29  GMT Sunday 14th December 2014 25 49,018 1 1.72%
30  GMT Saturday 13th December ... 21 45,934 1 1.44%
31  iScam email 21 41,010 1 1.44%
32  Ping Bri:  BT 21 33,404 1 1.44%
33  GMT  Friday 5th December 2014 20 43,189 1 1.37%
34  Bonus pictures 19 24,743 1 1.30%
35  GMT New Years eve 31st Dec ... 18 39,788 1 1.24%
36  White Christmas 15 24,434 1 1.03%
37  Today's outing, :-) 15 23,610 1 1.03%
38  TV Programme 12 19,964 1 0.82%
39  A wet Scarborough 12 17,961 1 0.82%
40  2nd December in pictures 12 15,410 1 0.82%
41  Sandra has fallen  :( 11 18,623 1 0.76%
42  Scarborough in pictures 22 ... 11 17,213 1 0.76%
43  November stats 11 14,431 1 0.76%
44  Missing - twi granddaughters 10 17,043 1 0.69%
45  Merry Christmas to one and ... 10 13,303 1 0.69%
46  Well there's a surprise! 10 12,328 1 0.69%
47  All done and polished! 9 14,693 1 0.62%
48  Scarborough in pictures 3r ... 9 14,327 1 0.62%
49  Yesterday's visit 9 13,761 1 0.62%
50  Coca Cola truck photoshoot 9 11,838 1 0.62%
51  Merry Christmas to All 8 12,382 1 0.55%
52  A bonus for you. 8 11,775 1 0.55%
53  Merry Christmas all. 8 9,470 1 0.55%
54  Another late night 8 9,369 1 0.55%54  Another late night 8 9,369 1 0.55%
55  Ping Jackie! 7 13,024 1 0.48%
56  Excitement 7 12,813 1 0.48%
57  This seems daft to me   !!!!!. 7 11,171 1 0.48%
58  The Valley kitchen is open... 7 9,455 1 0.48%
59  Ping : Bernadette 2 7 9,448 1 0.48%
60  Had a busy day 7 8,833 1 0.48%
61  Scarborough in pictures 11 ... 6 8,281 1 0.41%
62  Advice please 5 10,233 1 0.34%
63  Good morning all, 5 6,040 1 0.34%
64  merry Christmas All 5 5,577 1 0.34%
65  Hospital Bill 4 7,574 1 0.27%
66  Good night all. 4 4,838 1 0.27%
67  Oops 4 4,358 1 0.27%
68  Affairs!!! 3 14,828 1 0.21%
69  Ping.Bernadette 3 5,646 1 0.21%
70  Alien abduction??? 3 5,379 1 0.21%
71  Strange bird in the garden! 3 4,923 1 0.21%
72  RIP Joe!!!! 3 4,371 1 0.21%
73  Merry Christmas. 3 3,461 1 0.21%
74  Ping Frogman 3 5,413 0 0.21%
75  Sorry folks 2 3,005 1 0.14%
76  Ping Froggie 2 2,428 1 0.14%
77  Ping Froggie 2 2,257 1 0.14%



78  Another one, 2 2,099 1 0.14%
79  Late again 2 2,066 1 0.14%
80  I told you.  didn't I? 1 1,231 1 0.07%
81  Scarborough Mere today 1 2,185 0 0.07%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
Total found messages : 1456
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 362 554,567 5 24.86%
2  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 286 578,770 13 19.64%
3  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 283 426,614 31 19.44%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 218 538,472 25 14.97%
5  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 218 449,287 1 14.97%
6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 65 126,783 2 4.46%
7  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 11 28,775 1 0.76%
8  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 7 16,966 0 0.48%
9  NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPhone/iPod ... 3 3,282 1 0.21%

10  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41 3 4,858 0 0.21%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
Total found messages : 1456
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog 655 1,003,005 36 44.99%
2  Mozilla 294 604,845 4 20.19%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 286 578,770 13 19.64%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 218 538,472 25 14.97%
5  NewsTap 3 3,282 1 0.21%5  NewsTap 3 3,282 1 0.21%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 1456 for 31 days
New threads : 79
Total replies : 1377
Total modified threads : 81
Total size : 2728374 bytes (2,664.43 KB)
Total lines : 31856 lines
Total users : 8
Average number of messages by user : 182
Average size of messages by user : 341,046.75 bytes (333.05 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 3,982
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